COUNTY COUNCIL OF HOWARDCOUNTY, MARYLAND

2018 Legislative Session

Legislative Day No. 6

June 1, 2018

HOWARD COUNTY TO WIT:

The Chairperson called the special legislative session to order at **10:06 a**.m.

Chairperson Mary Kay Sigaty, Vice Chairperson Calvin Ball, Council Member Greg Fox, Council Member Jennifer Terrasa, and Council Member Jon Weinstein were present.

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council; Craig Glendenning, County Auditor; Jeff Meyers, Legislative Analyst; Gary Kuc, County Solicitor; John Gwynn, Assistant County Solicitor; Jennifer Sager, Legislative Coordinator; and Rozonna Hightower, Administrative Support were also present.

Public Hearing

The Chairperson Announced: The Council is meeting today to hear public testimony on and give final consideration to Council Resolution 84-2018 which extends the State of Emergency declared by Executive Order on May 27, 2018.

Ms. Feldmark, read the legislation for public hearing.

Council Resolution 84-2018 - Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive and Cosponsored by Greg Fox, Mary Kay Sigaty and Jon Weinstein - A RESOLUTION extending the State of Emergency declared by Executive Order issued on May 27, 2018, which related to a severe flooding event.

Ryan Miller, HC Director of Emergency Management, called to speak Neal Augenstein, WTOP, called to speak

Work Session

The Chairperson called a work session to answer questions by members relating to Council Resolution 84-2018.

Present to answer member questions were: Ryan Miller, HC Director of Emergency Management Jim Irvin, Director of Public Works Mark Miller, Public Information Officer Jennifer Sager, Legislative Coordinator

FINAL CONSIDERATION

Ms. Feldmark, read the legislation for final consideration.

Council Resolution 84-2018 - Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive and Cosponsored by Greg Fox, Mary Kay Sigaty and Jon Weinstein - A RESOLUTION extending the State of Emergency declared by Executive Order issued on May 27, 2018, which related to a severe flooding event.

Council Member Jon Weinstein moved to approve Council Resolution 84-2018. The motion was seconded by Dr. Ball.

The roll call vote called by the Administrator on the motion to approve Council Resolution 84-2018 was: Yea: Council Members Ball, Fox, Sigaty, Terrasa and Weinstein.

The motion to approve Council Resolution 84-2018 passed.

Adjourned 11:13 a.m.